
 
 

 

2019-20 PARENT/CARER CALENDAR – Version 2 Spring Term 1
SPRING I 2020 

Tue 7 Jan School opens to students 08:35 
Tue 7 Jan – 
Fri 31 Jan Y11 GCSE Mock MFL Speaking Examinations 

Wed 8 Jan 2020 Celebration Evening Dress Rehearsal 
Period 5 

Wed 8 Jan 2020 Celebration Evening 18:00-20:30 
Thu 9 Jan – 
Mon 20 Jan Y13 Mock Examinations Week 

Fri 10 Jan – 
Fri 24 Jan BTEC External Examinations 

Mon 13 Jan PTA Spring Term I Meeting 18:00-19:00 

Tue 21 Jan 
Y10/Y11/Y12/Y13 GCSE/A Level Drama 
Theatre Visit (The Woman In Black) – Curve 
Theatre, Leicester 17:30 

Wed 22 Jan Y9 HPV Immunisations (GIRLS) 

Wed 22 Jan Y8 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 

Thu 23 Jan Y9 Guess My Job 
Mon 27 Jan 
Tue 28 Jan 
Wed 29 Jan 
Thu 30 Jan 

Coventry Charity Day 
Kenilworth Charity Day 
Stratford Charity Day 
Warwick Charity Day 

Thu 30 Jan Y11 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 
MOCK (Audience) Group 2 15:30 

Fri 31 Jan Additional FMAT Staff Training Day – School 
closed to students 

Mon 3 Feb – 
Fri 14 Feb Y11 GCSE Food Practicals 

Mon 3 Feb Y7 KS3 Music Concert (Symphony Hall, 
Birmingham) 

Tue 4 Feb Y11 Parent Information Evening 2 18:00-
19:00 

Wed 5 Feb Y12 Parents’ Evening 16:30-19:00 

Thu 6 Feb Y11 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 
MOCK (Audience) Group 1 15:30 

Thu 6 Feb Intermediate Mathematics Challenge 

Fri 7 Feb Teenage Cancer Trust - Non Uniform Day 

Fri 7 Feb DEADLINE Sixth Form – Online Application 
closes 

Sat 8 – Tue 
11 Feb 

Y8 Arête Residential (North Wales) 
Coventry & Kenilworth 

Tue 11 Feb 

Enrichment Day 3 
Y7 Science Visit (Twycross Zoo) 
Y8 Arête Residential (North Wales) 
Y9 Reward Visit (Harry Potter World) 
Y10 Geography Field Visit (Urban) Group 1 
Y10 House Chess 
Senior House Table Tennis 
Senior House Badminton 
Y12/13 Mathematics Bletchley Park Visit 
Y12 Economics Jaguar Land Rover Visit 

Tue 11 Feb – 
Fri 14 Feb 

Y8 Arête Residential (North Wales) 
Stratford & Warwick 

Wed 12 Feb Y11 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 
(No Audience) Group 1 

Thu 13 Feb Y11 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 
(No Audience) Group 2 

Fri 14 Feb Y10 Golden Table 12:15 

Fri 14 Feb Y11 Full Written Reports issued 
Y13 Mock Examination Results issued 

Fri 14 Feb School closes to students 14:50 

SPRING II 2020 

Mon 24 Feb School opens to students 08:35 

Thu 27 Feb PTA Curry & Quiz Night 19:00 
Mon 24 Feb – 
Fri 6 Mar Y11 Mock Examinations 2 

Tue 3 Mar Y13 A Level Drama Practical Examination 
MOCK (Audience) 15:30 

Wed 4 Mar Y10 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 

Thu 5 Mar Sutton Coldfield Debating Competition TBC 
Mon 9 Mar – 
Fri 13 Mar Fairfax Has Got Talent Week 

Tue 10 Mar Y13 A Level Drama Practical Examination 
(No Audience) 

Wed 11 Apr Dance Evening 18:00-20:00 

Fri 13 Mar Sport Relief 2019 - Non Uniform Day 
Mon 16 – Fri 
20 Mar 

Y10 Revision Only on Show My Homework 
(SMH) 

Wed 18 Mar Y7 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 
Wed 18 Mar 
Thu 19 Mar Y10 GCSE Food Practical Examinations 

Fri 20 Mar 

Enrichment Day 4 
Y7 House Rugby/House Hockey 
Y8 House Football 
Y8 CEIAG 
Y9 DofE Bronze Walk (Sutton Park) 
Y10 Geography Field Visit (Urban) Group 2 
Y10 House Basketball 
Y12 Geography Field Visit (Urban) 
Senior House Rugby/House Hockey 

Mon 23 – 27 
Mar Y10 Examination Week (no SMH) 

Thu 26 Mar Y12 A Level Drama Practical Examination 
MOCK (Audience) 15:30 

Fri 27 Mar Y9 Golden Table 12:15 

Fri 27 Mar Y7-Y13 Effort and Progress Reports issued 

Mon 30 Mar House Swimming Gala (Wyndley) 13:00-
14:45 

Tue 31 Mar Y7/Y8 House Hockey (Boys) 

Wed 1 Apr Y7/Y8 House Tag Rugby (Girls) 

Wed 1 Apr Music Evening 18:00-20:00 

Wed 1 Apr Y11 BCU GCSE Mathematics Workshop Day 
1 

Thu 2 Apr Y11 BCU GCSE Mathematics Workshop Day 
2 

Thu 2 Apr Y12 A Level Drama Internal Examination (No 
Audience) 

Thu 2 Apr School closes to students 14:50 

Fri 3 Apr Additional FMAT Staff Training Day – School 
closed to students 

Sun 5 – Sun 
12 Apr Y9-Y13 Andorra 2020 Ski Trip 

SUMMER I 2020 

Mon 20 Apr School opens to students 08:35 
Mon 20 Apr – 
Fri 15 May Y11 GCSE MFL Speaking Examinations 

Mon 20 – 24 
Apr Y12 Examination Week 

Tue 28 Apr Y10 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 
MOCK (Audience) Group 1 15:30 



 

Wed 29 Apr Y10 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 
MOCK (Audience) Group 2 15:30 

Wed 29 Apr Y9 School Leaver Booster (SLB) 
Immunisations 

Thu 30 Apr Junior Mathematics Challenge 

Fri 1 May Y10 Mock Examination Results issued 
Fri 1 – Sat 2 
May 

Y13 DofE Gold Actual Training Weekend 
(Snowdonia) 

Mon 4 – Tue 
5 May GCSE Art Examination 

Tue 5 May Y12 Parent Information Evening 2 18:00-
19:00 

Wed 6 May 

Enrichment Day 5 
Y7 House Netball/House Basketball 
Y7 Mathematics Visit (Think Tank) 
Y8 Drama Theatre Visit (London) – Wicked 
Y9/Y10/Y11 GCSE Music Theatre Visit 
(London) - Wicked 
Y9 House Netball/House Basketball 
Y10 CEIAG 
Y10 House Table Tennis/House Badminton 
Y11/Y12 Careers Event 
Senior House Netball/House Football 

Thu 7 May Staff Training Day 4 

Fri 8 May May Bank Holiday Friday 

Mon 11 May 2020 Summer Examination Series starts 
Mon 11 May 
– Fri 12 Jun 

Y7/8 Revision Only on Show My Homework 
(SMH) 

Mon 11 May 
– Fri 12 Jun Y7/8 End Of Year Milestone Zone 

Thu 13 May Y10 GCSE Drama Internal Examination (No 
Audience) Group 1 

Thu 14 May Y10 GCSE Drama Internal Examination (No 
Audience) Group 2 

Fri 15 May Provisional Y13 Leavers’ Assembly 

Mon 18 May Provisional Y13 GCE Study Leave 
commences 

Fri 22 May Y8 Golden Table 12:15 

Fri 22 May Provisional Y11 Leavers’ Assembly 

Fri 22 May Y12 Mock Examination Results issued 

Fri 22 May School closes to students 14:50 

SUMMER II 2020 

Mon 1 Jun School opens to students 08:35 

Mon 1 Jun Y11 GCSE Study Leave commences 

Thu 4 Jun Y9 GCSE Drama Practical Examination 
MOCK (Audience) 15:30 

Fri 5 Jun Headboy/Headgirl/Deputy/Senior Prefect 
Interviews 

Fri 5 – Sat 6 
Jun 

Y10 DofE Bronze Actual Expedition (Church 
Stretton) 

Mon 8 Jun PTA Summer Term II Meeting 
18:00-19:00 

Mon 8 – Fri 12 
Jun 

Y9 Revision Only on Show My Homework 
(SMH) 

Mon 8 Jun – 
Fri 12 Jun Y12 Work Experience Week 

Tue 9 Jun 
Wed 10 Jun 
Thu 11 Jun 

Y9 Geography Field Visit – Group 1 
Y9 Geography Field Visit – Group 2 
Y9 Geography Field Visit – Group 3 

Mon 15 Jun – 
Fri 19 Jun Y9 Examination Week (no SMH) 

Wed 17 Jun New Intake Evening 
Mon 22 – 
Wed 24 Jun Y12 Geography Field Visit (North Wales) 

Mon 22 – Fri 
26 Jun Y7-9 English/Mathematics Progress Tests 

Tue 23 Jun UCAS Higher Education Event (NEC) 

Thu 25 Jun Y11 Prom (Aston Wood) 19:00-22:00 
Y13 Prom (Moxhull Hall) 19:30-22:30 

Fri 26 Jun Carrot Rewards Visit (Waterworld) 

Fri 26 Jun 2019 Summer Examination Series ends 
Sun 28 Jun – 
Fri 3 Jul 

Y12/Y13 DofE Gold Practice/Actual 
(Snowdonia) 

Wed 1 Jul 2019 New Intake Day 

Wed 1 Jul SummerFest 

Thu 2 Jul 

Enrichment Day 6 
Y7 Blists Hill Visit 
Y8 SRE Day 
Y8 House Table Tennis/House Badminton 
Y8 House Netball/House Basketball 
Y9 Drayton Manor Visit 
Y10 CEIAG 
Y10 House Netball/House Football 
Y10 House Handball (Boys) 
Y10 House Handball (Girls) 
Y12 Normal Timetabled Lessons 

Sat 4 – Fri 31 
Jul World Challenge 2020 Belize Expedition 

Tue 7 Jul FMAT Summer Games 

Wed 8 Jul Y8 HPV Immunisations (ALL) – New Date 

Wed 8 Jul FMAT Concert 

Thu 9 Jul House Athletics Day (Wyndley) 

Fri 10 Jul Y7 Golden Table 12:15 

Fri 10 Jul 
Y7-Y9 Effort and Progress Reports issued 
Y7-Y9 Examination Results issued 
Y10/Y12 Effort and Progress Reports issued 

Sun 12 – Tue 
14 Jul 

Y10 DofE Silver Practice 
Y11 DofE Silver Actual 
(Peak District) 

Wed 15 Jul Y7 House Cricket 

Thu 16 Jul Y8 House Cricket 

Fri 17 Jul Non Uniform Day 

Fri 17 Jul School closes to students 12:15 

Mon 20 Jul Staff Training Day 5 

Thu 13 Aug GCE Results Day 
Y13 08:30-09:30 

Thu 20 Aug GCSE Results Day  
Y11 08:30-09:30 

 


